
Livestock market and auction news
& Common 36.00-40.00.

HEIFER CALVES: Good 51.00-
54.00; Medium 42.00-50.00; Inferior
& Common 32.00-38.00.

Mixed goodand choice 2-3 900-1100
lbs. 55.00-57.50. Good 2-3 800-1000
lbs. 53.00-56.00.

Peaches 3.004.75 Vi bu.
Pears 1.50-2.50 Ms bu.
Peppers Ig. 5.25-6.75 1 1/9 bu.;

med. 3.504.2511/9 bu.
Potatoes 2.00-5.00 50 lbs.
Pumpkins face .02-.05 lb.; neck

.01-.05 lb.

COWS: Breaking utility 2-3 33-
35.00. Cutter and boning utility 1-2
32.00-35.00, few high dressing 35.00-
36.00. Canner and low cutter 30.00-
33.00.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Oct. 2,1986

Report Suppliedby USDA
Compared with last week’s close

slaughter steers and heifers closed
steady to .50 lower. Instances 1.00
lower; slaughter heifers 1.00to 1.50
lower except load and package
mostly choice 2 steady on Monday.
Cows closed mostly 2.00 to 5.00
lower. Bulls 1.00 to 2.00 lower.
Supply -mainly good to average
choice slaughter steers and heifers
with 8% cows. Estimated receipts
this week 1750 as compared with
actual receipts of 1811 a week ago
and 1430ayear ago.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1500-1850 lbs.
42.50-46.00, individual 48.00; 1300-
1500 lbs. 36.0043.00.

Squash 3.00-3.20 % bu.
String Beans 7.00-15.00 bu.
Sweet Potatoes 4.25-5.00 Mi bu.
Tomatoes Ig. 4.50-9.50 25 lb. box;

md. 3.00-5.75 25 lb. box.
Watermelon .04-.06 lb. all sizes &

varieties.Shippensburg
Wholesale

Produce Auction
(Leinbach’s)

Shippensburg, PA
Tuesday, Sept. 25,26,29& 30
Report Supplied by Auction

Price quotes are only #1 and
Firm Produce.

Zucchini Squash 4.00-7.00 % bu.

Weekly Summary
Harrisburg, PA
Friday, Oct. 3

Report supplied by PDA
14Livestock Markets

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24, mostly 3 1050-1250 lbs. 58.00-
60.00, load and package 61.00; 975-
1050 lbs. 57.50-59.00. Mixed good
and choice 2-3 1000-1200 lbs. 55.00-
58.50. Good 2-3 900-1100 lbs. 54.00-
57.00. Package mixed good and
choice 2-3 holsteins 1175 lbs. 48.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24, mostly 3 950-1150 lbs.
57.00-58.50, part load 59.00, load
and package choice 2 1100 lbs.
59.75-60.00; 875-950 lbs. 56.5058.00.

Apples 1.70-2.75Vz bu.
Broccoli 3.00-8.00 Vz bu.
Cabbage 3.00-7.50 50 lbs.
Cantalopes .20-.70 ea.
Cauliflower .25-1.00 ea.
Com (white) 1.10-1.75doz.
Cucumbers 2.00-5.0011/9 bu.
Gourds 2.50-4.25 Vz bu.
Grapes 4.00-5.50 Vz bu.
Indian Com .45-1.00bunch.
Indian Fingers .45-.90.
Lima Beans 10.00-16.5011/9bu.
Mums .65-1.70 ea.

CATTLE: 6009. Compared with
6338 head last week and 6180head a
year ago. Steers uneven; extremes
1.00 higher to .50 lower; heifers
steady to 1.00 lower; cows & bulls
1.00- lower; bullocks 1.00-1.50
lower; steers High Choice & Prime
No. 2-4, 62.60-64.10; Choice 59.00-
62.75; Good 51.50-58.50; Standard
45.00- Choice hiefers 52.00-
58.75; Good 49.00-54.50; Standard
42.00- Breaking Utility &

Commercial cows 36.00-39.50;
Cutter & Boning 33.00-38.00;
Canner & Cutter 29.00-34.50; shells
25.00; Choice bullocks 50.75-54.00;
Good 47.00-51.25; YG No. 1, 1100-
1875 lb. 44.00-51.25; No. 2, 900-1485
lb. 38.00-44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Med.
Frame No. 1, 300-600 lb. 54.00-65.00
steers; 50&450 lb. 47.00-52.00;
heifers Med. No. 1,300-600lb. 44.00-
53.50; 500-850 lb. 38.00-47.00; bulls
Med. No. 1,350-700 lb. 47.00-63.00.

CALVES: 3883. Compared with
3818 head last week and4433 heada
year ago. Mostly steady to 5.00
higher; few Prime 95-100 lb.-Choice
74.00-95.00;Good 60.00-75.00; 90-12d
lb. 45.00-55.00 ; 65-85 lb. 40.00-48.00;
hol. bulls 90-130 lb. 57.00-112.00;
heifes 90-135 lb. 56.00-85.00.

HOGS: 5008. Comparedwith 5393
head last week and 5369 head a
year ago. 4.00-5.00 lower; No. 1-2,
210-245 lb. 52.50-54.75; No. 1-3, 210-
250 lb. 51.00-54.00; No. 2-3, 220-265
lb. 50.25-53.00; No. 2-3, 225-285 lb.
46.25-50.50; sows 4.00-7.00 lower;
No. 1-3, 300-650 lb. 44.0048.00; No.
2-3, 300-575 lb. 37.0045.00; boars
38.0044.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 1326. Com-
pared with 1090 head last week and
1088 head a year ago. Mostly
steady to 5.00 lower; 20-35 lb. 23.00-
35.00 ; 35-50 lb. 30.0048.00; 50-90 lb.
39.00-50.50.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 4,1986-Al5

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 1370. Compared with 2416
head last week and 2046 head a
year ago. Uneven; weights under
50 lb. fully steady; overSO lb. 5.00-
10.00 lower; 25-40 lb. 120.00-146.00;

40-50 lb. 119.00-124.00; 5040 lb.
92.00-105.00; 60-70 lb. 88.00-95.00;
80-90 lb. 73.0049.00; No. 2-3, 3040
lb. 116.00-122.00; 4540 lb. 95.00-
99.00; 54-55 lb. 83.00-90.00; all per
hundredweight.

SHEEP: 1231. Compared with
1051 head last week and 1028 head a
year ago. Steady to 4.00 lower;
High Choice & Prime 80-110 lb.
60.00- Choice 80-105 lb. 59.50-
68.00; Good & Choice 60-105 lb.
55.0045.00; Good & Choice 4540 lb.
feeder lambs 68.00-85.25; si. sheep
15.00-

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, Oct. 2
Report Snpplieid by PDA

CATTLE 111. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market:
Slaughtercows $1 to $2 lower. Good
slaughter steers 46.00-50.00, few
Standard 40.00-44.75, two Utility
35.00&37.D0. Individual Good
slaughter heifer 43.00, few Stan-
dard 38.00-41.50. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
34.00- two 39.00&40.00, Cutter
and Boning Utility 32.00-35.00,
Conner and Low Cutter 26.00-32.00,
Shells down to 20.00. Individual
Yield Grade No. 1 1805 lbs.
slaughter bull 41.50, two No. 2,
865&960 lbs. 37.75438.25. Feeder
Cattle: Medium Frame No. 1, 325-
800 lbs. heifers 43.50-51.00, few 170-
300 lbs. 52.00-54.00, few 670-840 lbs.
40.00- Few Medium Frame
No. 1,380-485lbs. bulls 46.00-48.00.

CALVES 87. Good vealer, in-
dividual 56.00, Standard and Good
90-125 lbs. 47.00-54.00, 60-85 lbs.
40.00- Utility 50-70 lbs. 25.00-
38.00. Farm Calves; Holstein bulls
95-115 lbs. 65.00-85.00,few 100.00.

HOGS 162. Barrows and gilts'
$3.50 lower. Two Lots US No. 1-2
220-250 lbs. 51.75 1-3 210-255 lbs.
50.00- US No. 1-3 305-500 lbs.
sows 42.50-46.75. Boars 41.75-42.00.

FEEDER PIGS 84. US No. 1-315-
20 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-25.00,3045
lbs. 30.0041.00, Utility 60-75 lbs.
34.0041.00- all perhead.

SHEEP 14. Lot Choice 92 lbs.
wool slaughter lambs 59.50, two
lots Good and Choice 65&70 lbs.
feeder lambs58.00&61.00.

GOATS 13. 17.00-29.00 all per
head.
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“I’D LIME TO TALKTO YOU ABOUT
JOL\L\GLEHIGH VALLEYFARMERS”

Director Clyde W Martin, of East Earl

“Are you happy with your milk market 7
“Is it guaranteed like ours Is 7
“Are you satisfied with the benefits7

“If you’re a dairy farmer in Lancaster, Lebanon or Chester
county who’d like to start a dialogue, call me at home (215)
445-6008 or call the office.”

Park Plaza
3400 Bath Pike

Vpw Bethlehem, PA 18017
(MMH (215)861-5150

Grantsville Livestock
Grantsville, Maryland
Saturday, Sept. 27,1986

Large: 54-68.
Med: 44-52.
Top Barrows & Gilts 52.00-54.00;

Heavy Butcher 49.00-53.00; Light
Butcher 42.00-50.00; Butcher Sows
45.00-52.00; Feeder Shoats 12.00-
55.00.

VEAL: Good 63.00-78.00;
Standard 52.00-61.00; Utility 45.00-
51.00; 8u1160.00-83.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Good 63.00-
72.00; Utility 48.00-55.00.

CULLS: Slaughter Ewes 18.00-
28.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers:
Good 57.00-58.50; Standard 52.00-
53.50; Utility 40.00-50.00.

HEIFERS: Good 52.00-56.50;
Standard 45.00-50.00; Utility 32.00-
40.00.

COWS: Commercial 33.00-38.00;
Utility 28.00-32.50; Canner & Cutter
27.00-down.

BULLS: Commercial & Good
42.00-46.25; Cutter & Utility 35.00-
40.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE:
(Yearling Steers) Good 54.00-60.00;
Medium 40.00-50.00; Inferior &

Common 35.00-37.00.
STEER CALVES; Good 52.00-

64.00; Medium 45.00-54.00; Inferior
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HERTZLER PRODUCE

CORONA UDDER BUTTER IS AVAILABLE
THROUGH THESE DISTRIBUTORS
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